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ADDRESS = OWNERNAME  SUBDIVISION NAME  FOLIO

111 NW 1 St
SEARCH: 361 Ios pinos Suite Q. Backto Search
Results

Folio: 03-4132-021-1630

Sub-Division:
COCOPLUM SEC 1

Property Address
361 LOS PINOS PL

Owner

ALESSANDRO SCARSINI
MARIA SCARSINI

Mailing Address
361 LOS PINOS PL
CORAL GABLES, FL 33143

PA Primary Zone
0100 SINGLE FAMILY - GENERAL

Primary Land Use
0101 RESIDENTIAL - SINGLE FAMILY : 1 UNIT

Beds / Baths /Half 4/6/3
Floors 2

Living Units 1

Actual Area 10,337 Sq.Ft
Living Area 7,455 Sq.Ft
Adjusted Area 8,715 Sq.Ft
Lot Size 23,525 Sq.Ft


https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/help.page
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/home.page

Year Built Multiple (See Building Info.)
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Featured Online Tools

Glossary

Comparable Sales
Property Record Cards Property Search Help
Report Homestead Fraud

Report Discrepancies

Tax Comparison Tax Estimator
Value Adjustment Board Tax Visualizer

2025 Aerial Photography
60 ft

PA Additional Online Tools

Property Taxes
Special Taxing Districts and Other Non-Ad

valorem Assessments

TRIM Notice

ASSESSMENT INFORMATION (©
2025 2024 $4,5872‘2§:

Year
Land Value $5,646,000
$1,768,528

Building Value
$61,847

Extra Feature Value

$5,293,125
$1,789,531 $1,254,250

$62,614 $59,474



https://apps.miamidadepa.gov/ComparableSales/#/?folio=0341320211630
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/about/glossary.page
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/online-services.page
https://apps.miamidadepa.gov/PAOnlineTools/PRC/CreatePRCmain.aspx?folio=0341320211630
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/real-estate/property-search-help.page
https://miamidade.county-taxes.com/public/real_estate/parcels/0341320211630
https://apps.miamidadepa.gov/PAOnlineTools/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
https://apps.miamidadepa.gov/PAOnlineTools/HomesteadFraud/HomesteadFraud.aspx
https://apps.miamidadepa.gov/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=0341320211630
https://apps.miamidadepa.gov/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=0341320211630
https://apps.miamidadepa.gov/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxComparison.aspx?folio=0341320211630
https://apps.miamidadepa.gov/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/TaxEstimator.aspx
https://apps.miamidadepa.gov/PAOnlineTools/trimpdf/MakeTrim.aspx?FolSrch=0341320211630
https://www2.miamidadeclerk.gov/vab/vabsearch.aspx
https://apps.miamidadepa.gov/TaxVisualizer/Tax.html?folio=0341320211630

Market Value

Assessed Value

$7,476,375
$6,076,849

$7,145,270 $5,901,099
$5,524,409 $4,435,591

TAXABLE VALUE INFORMATION

Year
COUNTY

Exemption Value

Taxable Value
SCHOOL BOARD

Exemption Value

Taxable Value
CITY

Exemption Value

Taxable Value
REGIONAL

Exemption Value

Taxable Value

BENEFITS INFORMATION (D

2025

$0
$6,076,849

$0
$7,476,375

$0
$6,076,849

$0
$6,076,849

2024

$0
$5,524,409

$0
$7,145,270

$0
$5,524,409

$0
$5,524,409

2023

$0
$4,435,591

$0
$5,901,099

$0
$4,435,591

$0
$4,435,591

Benefit
Non-Homestead Cap

Type
Assessment Reduction

2025
$1,399,526

Note: Not all benefits are applicable to all Taxable Values (i.e. County, School Board, City, Regional).

2024 2023
$1,620,861 $1,465,508

FULL LEGAL DESCRIPTION (D

COCOPLUM SEC 1 PB 99-39
LOT 18 BLK 9

LOT SIZE 23525 SQ FT

OR 19206-4036 07/2000 1
COC 25665-0804 05 2007 1

SALES INFORMATION &

Previous Sale Price OR Book-Page Qualification Description

01/30/2025 $13,325,000

06/26/2018 $4,200,000
10/03/2008 $10
05/01/2007 $4,790,000
07/01/2000 $3,200,000
05/01/1997 $1,261,000
09/01/1985 $967,500
09/01/1978 $90,000
01/01/1978 $90,000

For more information about the Department of Revenue's Sales Qualification Codes.

2025 2024

34633-1794
31034-0751
26647-4346
25665-0804
19206-4036
17662-3371
12655-1007
10173-0267
09924-1300

Qual by exam of deed

Qual by exam of deed

Previous Owner 1
LOS PINOS 361 LLC
361 LOS PINOS PLLLC

Sales which are disqualified as a result of examination of the deed  HILDA M BACARDI

Sales which are qualified
Sales which are qualified
Sales which are qualified
Sales which are qualified
Sales which are qualified
Sales which are qualified

2023

LAND INFORMATION (©

Land Use Muni Zone

GENERAL SFR

BUILDING INFORMATION (

PA Zone

0100 - SINGLE FAMILY - GENERAL

Unit Type
Square Ft.

Units Calc Value
23,525.00 $5,646,000



http://www.miamidade.gov/pa/property_value_cap.asp
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/officialrecords/SearchResults?QS=M6QKSgoe%2bhcCQmr0moS82UX5EMbLG%2faZBMl0ikHL6EYdomsNCstElCLwpCcOHbPHxLn836XB%2bUH6ZS4gkYHwRg%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/officialrecords/SearchResults?QS=M6QKSgoe%2bhcwvrQLBWeVIvV69vY%2fSL0x%2boD2hLpNkMK4ErQ6SSVu%2fLVELLwmW1l2QHntwY9DZ6orJhb54KxzFw%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/officialrecords/SearchResults?QS=M6QKSgoe%2bheT1lAWQYoE0Jt4L3LxSR3uUEhVIyOlNFw%2fr3NsqZmrV4LJ2El%2fOTEZmN%2baMvYRbNXElKG2agE9MQ%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/officialrecords/SearchResults?QS=M6QKSgoe%2bhc%2bW8SJGN09P6uHJAJhBnF8lGqnjy%2fyUNH3%2f91yAeF13YvRwcMmsoyB6wwpr9uu3HeFVGYxdyCUVQ%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/officialrecords/SearchResults?QS=M6QKSgoe%2bhcYAryDv8tiMjpQrf9F2zIc3NuEuRlwbUG7CHlsgWZ9F9%2bvG0zcSUcHS93ZfyXPgndelco6scHM9A%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/officialrecords/SearchResults?QS=M6QKSgoe%2bhc0lc%2bk2C29swvFLCWBx0qdDPT6zqPCuprr6VNW4RGSJRNuZRw6AYFG2ic5fPfYe0niclMzYlISbg%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/officialrecords/SearchResults?QS=M6QKSgoe%2bhdsTXA%2fSWyWIRC4zQlclfWguoGnVJB7IXtfXiDd9O%2fSFkz1Q4SupvwsdMJbgvtBjA0Z1mXKXmcZXg%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/officialrecords/SearchResults?QS=M6QKSgoe%2bhelD9qWYq%2bqIrURoxa12rTcZmmUc5F8MWGE21ejISaOlq%2fgWkkjihzl5hGb5xIa2MZKL1pwg5%2bX4A%3d%3d
https://onlineservices.miamidadeclerk.gov/officialrecords/SearchResults?QS=M6QKSgoe%2bhf9V0j5muegAecudklwqLXI3ZW1XbwMd%2b80J9DFLkRyl1T9oy1EezEA6uxV%2fyQfoUosReCNJvsa%2fw%3d%3d
http://floridarevenue.com/property/Documents/salequalcodes_aft01012025.pdf

Building Number Sub Area Year Built
1 1 1981
1 2 1999
1 3 2022

c:é Current Building_Sketches Available

Actual Sq.Ft. Living Sq.Ft. Adj Sq.Ft. Calc Value
7,118 5,101 6,290 $1,227,871

801 783 $152,849

2,418 1,580 1,642 $387,808

EXTRA FEATURES (D

Description

Patio - Brick, Tile, Flagstone

Wrought Iron Fence

Patio - Wood Deck

Dock - Concrete Griders on Concrete Pilings
Chain-link Fence 4-5 ft high

Wood Fence

Pool 8' res BETTER 3-8' dpth, tile 650-1000 sf
Whirlpool - Attached to Pool (whirlpool area only)
Wall - CBS unreinforced

Year Built

2023
2001
1991
1991
1981
1981
1981
1981
1981

Units Calc Value
895 $9,747
180 $6,115
365 $1,763
200 $4,554
160 $944

67 $629
1 $32,400
46 $5,216
203 $479

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

* The information listed below is not derived from the Property Appraiser's Office records. It is provided for convenience and is derived from

other government agencies.
LAND USE AND RESTRICTIONS

Community Development NONE

District:

Empowerment Zone: NONE

Urban Development: INSIDE URBAN DEVELOPMENT
BOUNDARY

Existing Land Use: 13-Single-Family, Low-Density

(Under 2 DU/Gross Acre).
OTHER GOVERNMENTAL JURISDICTIONS
Childrens Trust
Septic - Well: Property List (MDC)

Business Incentives

Florida Inland Navigation District

Community Redevelopment
Area:
Enterprise Zone:

Zoning Code:

NONE

NONE
SFR-SINGLE-FAMILY
RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT

Government Agencies and Community Services

City of Coral Gables
Septic - Well: Septic GIS Points

Environmental Considerations

Septic - Well: Well GIS Points

PA Bulletin Board Special Taxing District and Other

(DOH)

School Board

Non-Ad valorem Assessment

Tax Collector

(DOH)
South Florida Water Mgmt District

The information contained herein is for ad valorem tax assessment purposes only. The Property Appraiser of Miami-Dade County is continually

editing and updating the tax roll. This website may not reflect the most current information on record. The Property Appraiser of Miami-Dade
County and Miami-Dade County assumes no liability, see full disclaimer and User Agreement at

https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/disclaimer.page

For inquiries and suggestions email us at Contact Form.
Version: 2.1.0


https://apps.miamidadepa.gov/PAOnlineTools/PropertySketch/Sketch.aspx?Folio=0341320211630&year=2025
http://gisweb.miamidade.gov/communityservices/CommunityServicesAll.html?x=&y=&bufferDistance=5&address=361%20LOS%20PINOS%20PL
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/businessincentive/default.aspx?searchtype=address&amp;paramvalue=
https://www.thechildrenstrust.org/
http://www.coralgables.com/
https://gisweb.miamidade.gov/environmentalconsiderations/?searchtype=address&paramvalue=361%20LOS%20PINOS%20PL
http://www.aicw.org/
https://gis-mdc.opendata.arcgis.com/maps/MDC::potential-properties-served-by-septic-or-well/about
https://gis-mdc.opendata.arcgis.com/datasets/MDC::doh-septic-system/explore
https://gis-mdc.opendata.arcgis.com/datasets/MDC::doh-septic-system/explore
https://gis-mdc.opendata.arcgis.com/datasets/MDC::doh-well-permit/explore
https://gis-mdc.opendata.arcgis.com/datasets/MDC::doh-well-permit/explore
http://bbs.miamidadepa.gov/
https://apps.miamidadepa.gov/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=0341320211630
https://apps.miamidadepa.gov/PAOnlineTools/Taxes/NonAdvalorem.aspx?folio=0341320211630
http://www.dadeschools.net/
http://www.sfwmd.gov/portal/page/portal/sfwmdmain/home%20page
http://www.miamidade.gov/taxcollector/
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/disclaimer.page
https://apps.miamidadepa.gov/PAOnlineTools/ContactForm/ContactFormMain.aspx
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Privacy Statement
%'h,\bmcoo‘é Disclaimer
Accessibility
© 2025 Property Appraiser of Miami-Dade County. All rights
reserved.

Key Services Connect with Us

Property Search News & Events
Homestead Exemption Contact Us
Save Our Homes Public Records Requests
Changing_Your Property Information Careers
Common Forms

Under Florida law, e-mail addresses are public records. If you do not want your e-mail address released in response to a
public records request, do not send electronic mail to this entity. Instead, contact this office by phone or in writing.



https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/privacy-and-security.page
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/disclaimer.page
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/ada-notice.page
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/real-estate/property-search.page
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/exemption/homestead.page
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/benefit/save-our-homes.page
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/real-estate/property-information-change.page
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/forms.page
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/about/news-events.page
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/contact/home.page
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/contact/public-records-requests.page
https://www.miamidadepa.gov/pa/about/career-opportunities.page

